Rank

Rank

a b WON -

£PLI

550
517
473
465
464

£PLI

486
474
452
396
378

£PLI

645
549
541
536
509

TABLE 3: TOP FIVE BULLS FOR NON-HOLSTEIN BREEDS RANKED ON £PLI (DECEMBER 2019)

Jersey sire name

JX SUNSET CANYON GOT MAID {5}
DANISH VJ TUDVAD

DANISH VJ RAASTRUP HIHL GISLEV
CDF IRWIN STEVE

DANISH VJ BLANKE JASON JANKO

British Friesian sire name

LAKEMEAD JINGLE
BEAUFORT KARACTACUS
CATLANE CROMWELL
CATLANE CALEB
CATLANE CHAD

Ayrshire sire name

VR NIVALAN FIMBE FAABELI
ROSEHILL MANDERVILLE

VR GUNNARSTORP BACKEN GOBEL
VR ALATALON FLAME FETON

VR KUUSIAN VALPAS VIMPULA

CAT = Catlane herd; CSA = Cattle Services Ayr; GSU = Gene Source UK. For remainder of key, see Holstein table.

£PLI
Rel%
75

65
68
79
76

£PLI
Rel%

81
68
80
82

£PLI
Rel%

Milk
(kg)
795

49
325
530
110

Milk
(kg)
619

460
302
-136
142

Milk
(kg)
597

410
566
192
822

Fat

(kg)
39.3

22.0
24.4
46.4
19.8

Fat

(kg)
21.7

23.0
11.5
15.0
13.9

Fat

(kg)
225

33.3
20.4
15.0
29.9

Prot

(kg)
29.6

10.1
17.7
234
12.1

Prot

(kg)
20.6

18.6
12.5

6.4
121

Prot

(kg)
25.5

17.1
16.7
11.0
28.1

Fat
(%)
0.09
0.36
0.13
0.30
0.25

Fat
(%)
-0.04

0.06
-0.02
0.28
0.10

Fat
(%)
-0.03

0.24
-0.04
0.11
-0.05

Prot

(%)
0.04
0.15
0.10
0.07
0.14

Prot

(%)
0.00
0.05
0.03
0.14
0.09

Prot
(%)
0.08
0.05
-0.03
0.07
0.01

SCC

-16

SCC

-16
-15
-14
-9
2

Mast

LS

61
137
79
51
118

LS

106
61
158
97
152

LS

115
51
158
42
97

Fl

-5.7
9.8
5.6

-4.2
2.8

Fl

3.5
-2.5
5.8
8.4
-0.4

Fl

10.1
-1.1
12.1
15.4

4.3

Legs

1.4
1.0
0.5
0.5
1.0

dCE

(%)
1.5
0.4

2.0
1.3

Legs

0.6
0.7
1.3
2.1
0.5

Udder

1.1
0.7
0.6
1.0
1.7

Udder

0.4
0.9
-1.1
0.7
-2.2

™

1.1
1.1
0.5
0.7
1.6

™

1.81
1.19

-0.63
1.68

™

1.1
1.1
0.5
24
-1.0

Supplier

CBL
VIK
VIK
ALT
VIK

Supplier

GEN
GEN
CAT/GSU
GEN
GEN

Supplier

VIK
CSA/CBL
VIK

VIK
VIK/AIS



